承認書編號 NO: SFAK2-1511000007
系列  SER.NO.:   SJ
承    認    書
APPROVAL SHEET
FOR  AL.  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
承            認
APPROVED    BY：
  簽認後，請送回一份。

CapXon
SJ series
Part Number System
When placing and order for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors. Please observe following Catalog Part Number
format that describes.
(1).Series
The series name.
(2).Capacitance
Capacitance is show in microfarad (µF)
Capacitance (µF) 0.1 0.47 1 4.7 10 100 1000 10000
Code 0R1 R47 010 4R7 100 101 102 103
(3).Capacitance tolerance
Tolerance% ±5 ±10 ±20 ±30 -10to+30 -10to+50 -10to+20 -10to100 0to+20 -30to+0 ±15
Code H K M N Q T V W Z U S
Tolerance% 0to+30 0to+40 0to+50 -5to+20 -8to+5 +5to+20 0to-20 -15to+20 -25to+20 -50to+0 -5to+30
Code Y X A J E I B P L O C
  For tolerance other than these and specified capacitance tolerance, please specify the value on the order sheet.
(4).Voltage (W.V)
Voltage (W.V) 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160 200 220 250 350 400 420 450 500
Code 6R3 010 016 025 035 050 063 080 100 160 200 220 250 350 400 420 450 500
(5).Case (φD: mm)
Diameter 3 4 5 6.3 7.3 8 10 12 13 16 18 20 22 25 30 35 40 42 45 51 63.5 76.2 89 14.5 12.5
Code A B C E 7 F G H I J K L M N O P Q U V R S T X Y Z
(6). Height (L: mm)
Description 5 5.5 7 7.7 8 11 11.5 12 12.5 14 16 20 21 25 25.5 31.5 35 35.5 41 47 52 83 98 118 141 151
Code 050 055 070 077 080 110 115 120 125 140 160 200 210 250 255 315 350 355 410 470 520 830 980 A18 A41 A51
(7). Product type
(8). Lead Treatment (Radial type)
Description
Taping
(Ammo
Package)
Taping
(Reel
Package)
Lead
Cutting
Lead
Forming
Cutting
Lead
Forming
only
Lead
Crimping
& Forming
Lead
Cutting &
Kink
Kink
Bending &
Cutting
Forming
&Kink
Code
TA、TB、
TC、TD、
TE、TF、
ETC.
RA、RB、
RC、RD、
RE、 Etc.
CA CF FA KF CK KA CR、CL EF
Remarks: The product of V- chip sticks a dish to process form is “TR”.
Type Without Lead Treatment With Lead Treatment
Code A E
8. Lead Treatment
7. Product type
4. Rated Voltage
5. Case φD
3. Capacitance tolerance
9. Special requirement
6. Height (L)